H.R. No. 2671

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, Nik'Kiethen Hafford received well-deserved
recognition when he was named Student of the Week at Jasper Junior
High School in April 2015; and

WHEREAS, The son of proud mother Alisha Bell, Nik'Kiethen Hafford is in the sixth grade; he has distinguished himself through his academic achievements, and he has impressed his teachers with his preparation for class and his willingness to help others; and

8 WHEREAS, Nik'Kiethen Hafford has demonstrated a strong 9 desire to learn, and his initiative and commitment to excellence 10 will serve him well as he prepares for a bright and fulfilling 11 future; now, therefore, be it

12 RESOLVED, That the House of Representatives of the 84th Texas 13 Legislature hereby congratulate Nik'Kiethen Hafford on his 14 selection as Jasper Junior High School Student of the Week and 15 extend to him sincere best wishes for continued success; and, be it 16 further

17 RESOLVED, That an official copy of this resolution be 18 prepared for Mr. Hafford as an expression of high regard by the 19 Texas House of Representatives.

White of Tyler

1

H.R. No. 2671

Speaker of the House

I certify that H.R. No. 2671 was adopted by the House on May 21, 2015, by a non-record vote.

Chief Clerk of the House